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2014-15 Unaudited Actuals
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•Changes from Estimated Actuals
•Prior year actuals vs. 14-15 Unaudited Actuals
•Updated Multi-Year Projection 
•Enrollment
•Questions?
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14-15 Estimated Actuals vs 
Unaudited Actuals
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Estimated 
Actuals

(A)

Unaudited 
Actuals 

(B)
Difference 

(B-A)

Revenues 23,793,395.86 24,938,805 1,145,409 

Expenditures 24,678,711.05 24,955,306 276,595 

Surplus (Deficit) (885,315) (16,501) 868,814 

Total Transfers (285,500) (285,500) -

End Bal Gain (Loss) (1,170,815) (302,001) 868,814 

Beginning Balance 4,343,980 4,343,980 -

Ending Balance 3,173,165 4,041,979 868,814 

Summary of Changes

�

Revenues
• Property Tax Increase $154,368.77
• Special Ed Property Tax Transfer 

$95,146.44
• Federal Revenue: $10,102 Sp Ed
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Summary of Changes
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State Revenue
• GASB 68 State STRS-on-behalf $650,688
• Lottery: $11,014.66

Local Revenue
• Miscellaneous: $45,658.76
• Student Council: $22,406.51

Actual Revenue $494,721 more than estimate

2014-15 General Fund Revenue 
Sources

	

Property Taxes
67%

Federal 
Revenue

1%

State Revenue
5%

HS Foundation, 
Parcel Tax & Other 

Local Revenue
27%
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Summary of Changes




Expenditures

• GASB 68 State STRS-on-behalf 
$650,688

• Actual expenditures $374,093 less than 
than estimate

2014-15 General Fund Expenditures

�



�

Prior Year Actuals vs 2014-15 
Unaudited Actuals
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2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15

Revenues 20,477,851 20,376,238 21,416,811 23,125,706 24,938,805 

Expenditures 20,359,926 20,713,398 20,909,748 22,301,159 24,955,306 

Surplus (Deficit) 117,925 (337,160) 507,063 824,547 (16,501)

Total Transfers (6,294) 44,500 44,500 (285,500) (285,500)

End Bal Gain 
(Loss) 111,631 (292,660) 551,563 539,047 (302,001)

Beginning 
Balance 3,434,400 3,546,031 3,253,371 3,804,934 4,343,980 

Ending Balance 3,546,031 3,253,371 3,804,934 4,343,981 4,041,979 

Updated Multi-Year Projections
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14-15 
Unaudited 

Actuals

15-16 
Projected 
Budget

16-17 
Projected 
Budget

17-18 
Projected 
Budget

Revenues 24,938,805 25,742,109 25,148,076 25,924,046 

Expenditures 24,955,306 25,456,289 25,952,953 26,077,028 

Surplus (Deficit) (16,501) 285,820 (804,877) (152,982)

Total Transfers (285,500) (5,500) (5,500) (5,500)

End Bal Gain (Loss) (302,001) 280,320 (810,377) (158,482)

Beginning Balance 4,343,980 4,041,979 4,322,299 3,511,922 

Ending Balance 4,041,979 4,322,299 3,511,922 3,353,440 



	

Projected General Fund Reserves

��

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

6% for Economic 
Uncertainty 1,530,377 1,560,177 1,567,622 

Unappropriated 
Ending Balance 2,575,772 1,737,733 1,527,828 

Total Expenditures+
Transfers Out 25,506,289 26,002,953 26,127,028 

16.10% 12.68% 11.85%

1st Day Attendance Comparison
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• Total decline by 34 on 1st Day Attendance

North South West Crocker Total

8/24/15 323 240 378 539 1,480 

8/25/14 350 250 382 532 1,514 

Difference (27) (10) (4) 7 (34)






2nd Monday Enrollment 
Comparison
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• Total decline by 53 on 2nd Monday Enrollment

North South West Crocker Total

8/31/15 323 244 382 537 1,486 

9/2/14 355 255 388 541 1,539 

Difference (32)           (11) (6) (4) (53)

Average Daily Attendance (ADA)
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• 2014-15 P-2: 1,504.88
• 2014-15 P-Annual: 1,503.75
• 2015-16 P-1: Likely a decline?

• Keeping current staffing level, declining 
enrollment implies less state, per-ADA 
funding in the future.
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